IND-D1/228/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.1044/2024/ID



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department- Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited- Air Journey performed by the Managing Director during 08.10.2024 to 10.10.2024 - Expost facto sanction accorded- Orders Issued.

INDUSTRIES(D)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1044/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-10-2024

Read 1 G.O(Rt) No. 931/2024/ID Dated 26-09-2024.

2 The Letter number MD.05.052.2024 Dated 10.10.2024 from the Managing Director, KEL

ORDER

As per the Government Order read above, ex-post facto sanction was accorded for the to and fro air journey of the Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited from Cochin to Bengaluru and back between 19.9.2024 and 20.09.2024 for business related discussions with M/s Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation and M/S Karnataka Vidyuth Karkhane Ltd. But as per the letter read above, the Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited has reported that the tour programme has been rescheduled as follows and requested for approval of Government.

Date	Place	Mode of Travel.
08.10.2024	Kochi- Bengaluru	By air.
10.10.2024	Bengaluru- Trivandrum	By Air.

2. Government have examined the matter and are pleased to accord ex-post

IND-D1/228/2024-IND G.O.(Rt)No.1044/2024/ID

facto sanction for the air journey performed by the Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited, detailed above.

3. The Government order at 1st paper stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor)

AJITHKUMAR A

UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Managing Director, Kerala Electrical and Allied Engineering Company Limited, Thiruvankulam via, Mamala. P.O, Ernakulam,

The Accountant General (A&E/ Audit II), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram,

Member Secretary, Board for Public Sector Transformation, Udharasiromani Road, Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram,

Web & New Media, Information & Public Relations Department,

Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer